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No. Member Title Email Term 
Starts Term Ends Group 

N/A Ms. Jacqueline Hill 
(FDOE Liaison) NA Jacqueline.Hill@fldoe.org 

850-245-0845 NA NA NA 

 

1 

 
Mr. Ernesto D. Lontoc 

(Chair) 

Title I Grant Compliance 
Specialist, School District 
of Palm Beach County 

 
ernesto.lontoc@palmbeachschools.org 

561-434-8037 

 
July 1, 
2020 

 
June 30, 

2023 

 

Parents 

 
 

2 

 

Dr. Felita Lewis 
(Vice Chair) 

Executive Director 
Family & Community 

Engagement 
Hillsborough County 

Public Schools 

 

Felita.lewis@hcps.net 
813-833-6616 

 

July 1, 
2020 

 

June 30, 
2023 

 
Local Educational 

Agency 
Representatives 

 

3 

 
Mrs. Julie 

Stewart 
(Secretary) 

Academic Coach, 
Everglades Preparatory 

Academy, Florida Charter 
School Alliance 

 
julie.stewart@pbcharterschools.org 

352-228-2914 

 
Nov 1, 
2020 

 
June 30, 

2023 

Principals and 
Other School 

Leaders 

 
 

4 

 
 

Dr. Magaly C. Abrahante 

Assistant Superintendent, 
Division of Student and 
Family Support, Miami- 

Dade County Public 
Schools 

 

abrahante@dadeschools.net 
305-995-2327 

 

July 1, 
2020 

 

June 30, 
2023 

 
 

Administrators 

 

5 

 

Dr. Karen Barber 
Superintendent, 

Santa Rosa County School 
District 

 
barberk@santarosa.k12.fl.us 

850-983-5001 

 
July 1, 
2019 

 
June 30, 

2022 

Local Educational 
Agency 

Representatives 

 

6 

 

Tiffany Mayhugh-Rego 
Principal, Mascotte 
Charter School Lake 

County Schools 

 
mayhugh-regot@lake.k12.fl.us 

352-429-2294 

 
Decembe 
r 1, 2019 

 
June 30, 

2022 

Principals and 
Other School 

Leaders 

 

7 

 

Ms. Megan Johnson 
Title I Coordinator, School 

District of Manatee 
County 

 
johnson9m@manateeschools.net 

941-780-6088 

 
July 1, 
2017 

 
June 30, 

2020 

Local Educational 
Agency 

Representatives 
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8 

 
Rabbi Moshe Matz Executive Director, 

Agudath Israel of Florida 
mmatz@agudathisraelfl.org 

305-788-0899 
July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Private School 
Representatives 

 
9 

 
Ms. Isabel Navas 

 
Principal, Alpha Charter of 

Excellence 

 
929806@dadeschools.net 

954-809-4790 

 
July 1, 
2019 

 
June 30, 

2022 

Principals and 
Other School 

Leaders 

 

10 

 

Ms. Patricia Pasca 

ELL Immigrant 
Achievement and Parent 
Liaison, Charlotte County 

Public Schools 

 
patricia.pasca@yourcharlotteschools.net 

941-769-6655 

 
July 1, 
2020 

 
June 30, 

2023 

 

Paraprofessionals 

 
11 

 
Dr. Anjani Prashad 

Title I Coordinator, 
Seminole County School 

District 

anjani_prashad@scps.k12.fl.us 
407-320-0252 

July 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2023 

 
Administrators 

 

12 

 

Dr. Dogan Tozoglu 

 
Executive Director, River 

City Science Academy 

 
dtozoglu@rivercityscience.org 

904-855-8010 ext. 1130 

 
July 1, 
2019 

 
June 30, 

2022 

 
Charter Agency 
Representatives 

 

13 

 

Ms. Elizabeth Tyler 

 
Principal, Dale R. Fair 

Babson Park Elementary 

 

elizabeth.tyler@lwcharterschools.com 

 
July 1, 
2019 

 
June 30, 

2022 

Principals and 
Other School 

Leaders 

 

14 

 

Ms. Val Williams 
Work Based Training 

Specialist, CareerSource 
Brevard 

 
val.williams3074@gmail.com 

321-525-6753 

 
July 1, 
2020 

 
June 30, 

2023 

 

Parents 

 

15 

 

Ms. Rose Raynak 

 
Director of Federal 

Programs 

 
raynakr@gcpsmail.com 

850-627-1576 

 
July 1, 
2020 

 
June 30, 

2023 

 

Administrators 
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16 

 
Dr. Barbara Mundy 

Director of Federal 
Programs 

Hendry County School 
District 

 
mundyb@hendry-schools.net 

863-674-4108 

 
July 1, 
2020 

 
June 30, 

2020 

 

Administrators 

17 Mrs. Lanita Lucas Coordinator, Community 
and Family Engagement 

Hillsborough County 
School District 

Lanita.lucas@hcps.net 
813-493-2245 

March 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2024 

Parent/ School 
District 

Representative 

18 Rene” R. Seuntjens Coordinator Grants and 
Federal Programs 

Marion County School 
Board 

Rene.seuntjens@marion.k12.fl.us 
352-361-8173 

March 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2024 

School District 
Representative 

19 Stephanie A Sheridan Program Coordinator, Title 
I School Improvement 
Pasco County Schools 

ssherida@pasco.k12.fl.us 
813-794-2493 

March 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2024 

School District 
Representative 

20 Ashley Monier Coordinator for State and 
Federal Programs 

Charlotte County School 
District 

Ashley.monier@yourcharlotteschools.net 
941-255-0808 

March 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2024 

School District 
Representative 

21 Tara Konrardy State and Federal 
Programs and Grants 
Supervisor Sarasota 

County Schools 

Tara.konrardy@sarasotacountyschools.net 
941-927-9000 x 34641 

March 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2024 

School District 
Representative 

22 Stefanie Johnson Title I Resource Teacher 
Bay District Schools 

hendlsm@bay.k12.fl.us 
850-625-5061 

March 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2024 

Teacher 

23 Dr. Jill Rudd Director of Special 
Programs Franklin 
County School District 

jrudd@franklincountyschools.org 
850-670-2810 

March 1, 
2020 

June 30, 
2024 

School District 
Representative 
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